
Official Box Score - Final
Stetson at South Florida
2/18/2026 at USF Softball Stadium (Tampa, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Stetson 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 5 5 2 0

South Florida 0 0 3 2 3 0 X 8 9 0 6

Win: M SCHRODING (3-0) Loss: Johnston (1-1) Save: B. SARDJA (2)

Stetson 5 (8-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

5  McClerren LF 3 1 1 0 0 2 4 0 0 0
21  Garcia SS 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
25 Edmiaston DP 3 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
16  Forman 1B 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0
3  Bauer 3B 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
4  Quinn 2B 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0
13  David C 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
20 Patterson RF 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
9  Demetter CF 2 1 1 1 0 1 3 0 2 0
1  Temples P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Johnston (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 5 5 5 5 18 6 2

BATTING

2B: David [2] (off SCHRODING); Demetter [1] (off SCHRODING).

HR: Edmiaston 2 [2] (3rd, 2 out, RBI off SCHRODING) (6th, 1 out, RBI off
SCHRODING)

TB: Edmiaston 8; David 2; Demetter 2. 2-Out RBI: Edmiaston 3. KL: Patterson.

Team RISP: 3-5.

South Florida 8 (10-4 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

21  GARCIA-SOTO 3B 4 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4  A GALLIGANI CF 3 1 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
16  O. ELLIOTT LF 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  A. WILKES SS 4 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
5  J. NELSON (1B) DP 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
0  K. PIERCE 2B 0 1 0 0 3 0 3 1 0 0
44 K. STROTT C 3 0 1 1 0 1 6 0 0 0
12  K. WILKES (DP) 1B 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
28 T. FULTON RF 3 2 2 4 0 0 4 0 0 2
9  M SCHRODING P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
20 B. SARDJA (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 8 9 8 3 2 21 2 0 6

BATTING

2B: GARCIA-SOTO [5] (off Johnston).

HR: FULTON 2 [4] (4th, 0 out, RBI off Temples) (5th, 2 out, RBI off Johnston)

TB: GARCIA-SOTO 3; FULTON 8. 2-Out RBI: STROTT; FULTON 3. SH: GALLIGANI;
ELLIOTT. HBP: WILKES [1].

Team RISP: 3-11.

BASERUNNING

SB: WILKES [1].

STETSON IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

1  Temples 3.0 6 4 4 2 2 18 14 64 40

24 Johnston (L) 3.0 3 4 1 1 0 14 12 47 28

Totals 6.0 9 8 5 3 2 32 26 111 68

WP: Temples. HB: Temples.

GO-FO: Temples 4-3; Johnston 3-6.

USF IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

9 M SCHRODING (W) 6.0 5 5 5 0 5 23 23 99 65

20 B. SARDJA (S) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 14 9

Totals 7.0 5 5 5 0 5 26 26 113 74

GO-FO: SCHRODING 2-11; SARDJA 0-3.

Umpires: HP: Todderick Davis; 1B: Kevin Conder; 2B: ; 3B: Mike Burwell.

First Pitch:6:30 pm. Duration:2:00.

Attendance:693

Weather:Sunny and 75
Weather: Sunny and 75



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Stetson at South Florida
2/18/2026 at USF Softball Stadium (Tampa, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Stetson 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 5 5 2 0

South Florida 0 0 3 2 3 0 X 8 9 0 6

Stetson starters:
5/lf/McClerren; 21/ss/Garcia; 25/dp/Edmiaston; 16/1b/Forman; 3/3b/Bauer; 4/2b/Quinn; 13/c/David; 20/rf/Patterson; 9/cf/Demetter; 1/p/Temples;

South Florida starters:
21/3b/GARCIA-SOTO; 4/cf/A GALLIGANI; 16/lf/O. ELLIOTT; 11/ss/A. WILKES; 5/dp/J. NELSON; 0/2b/K. PIERCE; 44/c/K. STROTT; 12/1b/K. WILKES;
28/rf/T. FULTON; 9/p/M SCHRODING;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - STETSON batting

McClerren struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS).

Garcia flied out to rf (0-1 S).

Edmiaston grounded out to 2b (1-2 SBF).

Bottom of 1st - USF batting

GARCIA-SOTO grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB).

A GALLIGANI singled to center field (1-1 BK).

A GALLIGANI advanced to second on a wild pitch.

O. ELLIOTT flied out to cf (1-2 KFFB).

A. WILKES struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

STETSON 0 0 0 0

USF 0 1 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - STETSON batting

Forman flied out to cf to left center (3-1 BFBB).

Bauer popped up to 3b (1-2 BFK).

Quinn flied out to rf (3-1 BSBB).

Bottom of 2nd - USF batting

J. NELSON grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBKF).

K. PIERCE walked (3-2 BBFBFB).

K. STROTT struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFFS).

K. WILKES hit by pitch (2-1 BKB); K. PIERCE advanced to second.

T. FULTON flied out to rf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

STETSON 0 0 0 0

USF 0 0 0 2

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - STETSON batting

J. NELSON to 1b.

K. WILKES to dp.

David doubled to left center (3-2 BKBBK).

Patterson popped up to 2b (0-1 S).

Demetter doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); David scored.

McClerren singled through the left side (3-2 BBKKFB); Demetter advanced to third.

Garcia popped up to ss (1-2 BFFF).

Edmiaston homered to right field, 3 RBI (2-2 BFBF); McClerren scored; Demetter scored.

Forman popped up to 2b (3-2 SBBFB).

Bottom of 3rd - USF batting

GARCIA-SOTO singled up the middle (1-1 KB).

A GALLIGANI singled, bunt (0-0); GARCIA-SOTO advanced to second.

O. ELLIOTT out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); A GALLIGANI advanced to second; GARCIA-SOTO advanced to
third.

A. WILKES singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-1 F); A GALLIGANI scored;
GARCIA-SOTO scored.

J. NELSON flied out to cf to left center (1-0 B).

K. PIERCE walked (3-2 BKBKBB).

K. STROTT singled down the lf line, RBI (1-2 KFBFF); K. PIERCE advanced to third; A. WILKES scored.

K. WILKES grounded out to 3b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

STETSON 4 4 0 0

USF 3 4 0 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - STETSON batting

Bauer grounded out to p (1-1 FB).

Quinn fouled out to 2b (2-2 SSFBFB).

David flied out to cf (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 4th - USF batting

T. FULTON homered to left center, RBI (2-0 BB).

Johnston to p for Temples.

GARCIA-SOTO doubled to right center (3-1 BBBK).

A GALLIGANI out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); GARCIA-SOTO advanced to third.

O. ELLIOTT grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-0 BB); GARCIA-SOTO scored.

A. WILKES flied out to lf down the lf line (3-2 KFBFFFBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

STETSON 0 0 0 0

USF 2 2 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - STETSON batting

Patterson struck out looking (3-2 BBKBSFFK).

Demetter struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

McClerren struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS).

Bottom of 5th - USF batting

J. NELSON flied out to lf (2-2 KFBB).

K. PIERCE walked (3-1 BSBBB).

K. STROTT flied out to cf (0-0).

K. WILKES reached on a fielding error by cf (0-1 K); K. PIERCE advanced to third.

K. WILKES stole second.

T. FULTON homered to left center, 3 RBI, unearned (2-2 BSKB); K. WILKES scored, unearned; K. PIERCE
scored, unearned.

GARCIA-SOTO grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

STETSON 0 0 0 0

USF 3 1 1 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - STETSON batting

Garcia flied out to cf (0-0).

Edmiaston homered to right field, RBI (2-1 BKB).

Forman struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS).

Bauer flied out to rf (2-2 BFFB).

Bottom of 6th - USF batting

A GALLIGANI lined out to lf (1-1 BF).

O. ELLIOTT singled up the middle, advanced to second on a throwing error by cf (0-0).

A. WILKES popped up to 2b (0-1 K).

J. NELSON flied out to lf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

STETSON 1 1 0 0

USF 0 1 1 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - STETSON batting

B. SARDJA to p for M SCHRODING.

Quinn flied out to rf down the rf line (1-2 FBF).

David fouled out to c down the 1b line (2-1 BFB).

Patterson flied out to cf to right center (2-2 KKFBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

STETSON 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Stetson at South Florida
2/18/2026 at USF Softball Stadium (Tampa, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Stetson 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 5 5 2 0

South Florida 0 0 3 2 3 0 X 8 9 0 6

Stetson starters:
5/lf/McClerren; 21/ss/Garcia; 25/dp/Edmiaston; 16/1b/Forman; 3/3b/Bauer; 4/2b/Quinn; 13/c/David; 20/rf/Patterson; 9/cf/Demetter; 1/p/Temples;

South Florida starters:
21/3b/GARCIA-SOTO; 4/cf/A GALLIGANI; 16/lf/O. ELLIOTT; 11/ss/A. WILKES; 5/dp/J. NELSON; 0/2b/K. PIERCE; 44/c/K. STROTT; 12/1b/K. WILKES;
28/rf/T. FULTON; 9/p/M SCHRODING;

Top of 3rd - STETSON batting

J. NELSON to 1b.

K. WILKES to dp.

David doubled to left center (3-2 BKBBK).

Patterson popped up to 2b (0-1 S).

Demetter doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); David scored.

McClerren singled through the left side (3-2 BBKKFB); Demetter advanced to third.

Garcia popped up to ss (1-2 BFFF).

Edmiaston homered to right field, 3 RBI (2-2 BFBF); McClerren scored; Demetter scored.

Forman popped up to 2b (3-2 SBBFB).

4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - USF batting

GARCIA-SOTO singled up the middle (1-1 KB).

A GALLIGANI singled, bunt (0-0); GARCIA-SOTO advanced to second.

O. ELLIOTT out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); A GALLIGANI advanced to second; GARCIA-SOTO advanced to third.

A. WILKES singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-1 F); A GALLIGANI scored; GARCIA-SOTO scored.

J. NELSON flied out to cf to left center (1-0 B).

K. PIERCE walked (3-2 BKBKBB).

K. STROTT singled down the lf line, RBI (1-2 KFBFF); K. PIERCE advanced to third; A. WILKES scored.

K. WILKES grounded out to 3b (1-0 B).

3 R, 4 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - USF batting

T. FULTON homered to left center, RBI (2-0 BB).

Johnston to p for Temples.

GARCIA-SOTO doubled to right center (3-1 BBBK).

A GALLIGANI out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); GARCIA-SOTO advanced to third.



O. ELLIOTT grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-0 BB); GARCIA-SOTO scored.

A. WILKES flied out to lf down the lf line (3-2 KFBFFFBB).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - USF batting

J. NELSON flied out to lf (2-2 KFBB).

K. PIERCE walked (3-1 BSBBB).

K. STROTT flied out to cf (0-0).

K. WILKES reached on a fielding error by cf (0-1 K); K. PIERCE advanced to third.

K. WILKES stole second.

T. FULTON homered to left center, 3 RBI, unearned (2-2 BSKB); K. WILKES scored, unearned; K. PIERCE scored, unearned.

GARCIA-SOTO grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BF).

3 R, 1 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 6th - STETSON batting

Garcia flied out to cf (0-0).

Edmiaston homered to right field, RBI (2-1 BKB).

Forman struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS).

Bauer flied out to rf (2-2 BFFB).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Stetson at South Florida
2/18/2026 at USF Softball Stadium (Tampa, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Stetson 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 5 5 2 0

South Florida 0 0 3 2 3 0 X 8 9 0 6

STETSON SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #5 Annabella McClerren lf 3 1 1 0

2 #21 Irianis Garcia ss 3 0 0 0

3 #25 Nicole Edmiaston dp 3 2 2 4

4 #16 Logan Forman 1b 3 0 0 0

5 #3 Gaby Bauer 3b 3 0 0 0

6 #4 Madison Quinn 2b 3 0 0 0

7 #13 Gabby David c 3 1 1 0

8 #20 Jahnnie Patterson rf 3 0 0 0

9 #9 Berkley Demetter cf 2 1 1 1

Totals 26 5 5 5
Runs 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 5
Hits 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 5
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

STETSON IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

1  Temples 3.0 6 4 4 2 2 18 14 64 40
24 Johnston (L) 3.0 3 4 1 1 0 14 12 47 28

Totals 6.0 9 8 5 3 2 32 26 111 68

WP: Temples. HB: Temples.

GO-FO: Temples 4-3; Johnston 3-6.
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Stetson at South Florida
2/18/2026 at USF Softball Stadium (Tampa, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Stetson 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 5 5 2 0

South Florida 0 0 3 2 3 0 X 8 9 0 6

SOUTH FLORIDA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #21 KATHY GARCIA-SOTO 3b 4 2 2 0

2 #4 ALEXA GALLIGANI cf 3 1 2 0

3 #16 OLIVIA ELLIOTT lf 3 0 1 1

4 #11 ALEX WILKES ss 4 1 1 2

5 #5 JAMIA NELSON 1b 4 0 0 0

6 #0 KARHYS PIERCE 2b 0 1 0 0

7 #44 KILEY STROTT c 3 0 1 1

8 #12 KACEY WILKES dp 2 1 0 0

9 #28 TORYN FULTON rf 3 2 2 4

Totals 26 8 9 8
Runs 0 0 3 2 3 0 8
Hits 1 0 4 2 1 1 9
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
LOB 1 2 2 0 0 1 6

USF IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

9 M SCHRODING (W) 6.0 5 5 5 0 5 23 23 99 65
20 B. SARDJA (S) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 14 9

Totals 7.0 5 5 5 0 5 26 26 113 74

GO-FO: SCHRODING 2-11; SARDJA 0-3.
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